Illinois law.
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Section 510.210  Sale of a Claimed Horse 

a)	For harness racing, no horse claimed in a claiming race shall be sold or transferred wholly or in part to anyone within 60 days after the day is was claimed, except in another claiming race. 

b)	For thoroughbred racing, no horse claimed in a claiming race shall be sold or transferred wholly or in part to anyone within 30 days after the day it was claimed, except in another claiming race. 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 6393, effective May 1, 2001) 
